
 

 NOW EVEN BETTER 
SAUSAGE ROLL CONCENTRATE

REF: HK200
 Review date 02.04.04

 

Please note: 
Every care has been taken to ensure that the information detailed on this sheet is correct at the time of issue.   

However, your recipe, other ingredients and processing are outside our control.  Therefore, we advise that you carry out prudent trials to 
check the product makes goods of a satisfactory quality and complies with current legislation. 

 

Macphie of Glenbervie Ltd.,  
Glenbervie, Stonehaven, Scotland, AB39 3YG.  Tel +44 (0)1569 740641  Fax +44 (0)1569 740677 

 cservice@macphie.com      www.macphie.com 
 

 
Now Even Better Macphie Sausage Roll Concentrate is a blend of ingredients which forms the basis of 
sausage meat for use in all baked savoury goods like sausage rolls, pies, pasties, bridies and scotch eggs.  It 
requires only the addition of minced meat (beef or pork) and cold water to produce lightly spiced, totally 
consistent sausage meat, or savoury filling, which will not shrink during baking. 

 
NOW EVEN BETTER MACPHIE SAUSAGE ROLL CONCENTRATE CONTAINS NATURAL COLOUR. 
 

SAUSAGE ROLL FILLING 
RECIPE  kg lb oz MAKE UP INSTRUCTIONS  
Minced Beef or Pork 
Macphie Sausage Roll 
Concentrate 
Cold Water (approx.) 

1.600 
 

1.000 
2.250 

3 
 

2 
5 

8 
 

4 
0 

• Place Macphie Sausage Roll 
Concentrate in a machine bowl and add 
the cold water. 

• Blend together on slow speed. 
• Add the minced meat and thoroughly 

blend together.  (Add fresh or rehydrated 
diced onion if a filling for bridies is 
required at 20% total weight.) 

Total 4.850 10 12        
This recipe gives a filling of pipeable consistency.  Where automatic depositors are used, up to 10% more 
water may have to be added. 

 
SAUSAGES  
RECIPE  kg lb oz MAKE UP INSTRUCTIONS  
Minced Beef or Pork 
Macphie Sausage Roll 
Concentrate 
Cold Water (approx.) 

3.000 
 

1.000 
2.000 

6 
 

2 
4 

10 
 

4 
8 

• Place Macphie Sausage Roll 
Concentrate in a machine bowl and add 
the cold water. 

• Blend together on slow speed. 
• Add the minced meat and thoroughly 

blend  together. 
Total 6.000 13 6   

 
PORK ‘N APPLE FILLING 
RECIPE  kg lb oz MAKE UP INSTRUCTIONS  
Minced Pork 
Macphie Sausage Roll 
Concentrate 
Water (approx.) 
Apples (solid pack or 
rehydrated) 

1.600 
 

1.000 
2.250 
1.600 

3 
 

2 
5 
3 

8 
 

4 
0 
8 

• Place Macphie Sausage Roll 
Concentrate in a machine bowl and add 
the cold water. 

• Blend together on slow speed. 
• Add the minced meat and apples, 

thoroughly blend together.  
Total 6.450 14 4   

 



 

 NOW EVEN BETTER 
SAUSAGE ROLL CONCENTRATE

REF: HK200
 Review date 02.04.04

 

Please note: 
Every care has been taken to ensure that the information detailed on this sheet is correct at the time of issue.   

However, your recipe, other ingredients and processing are outside our control.  Therefore, we advise that you carry out prudent trials to 
check the product makes goods of a satisfactory quality and complies with current legislation. 

 

Macphie of Glenbervie Ltd.,  
Glenbervie, Stonehaven, Scotland, AB39 3YG.  Tel +44 (0)1569 740641  Fax +44 (0)1569 740677 

 cservice@macphie.com      www.macphie.com 
 

 
LAMB ‘N MINT FILLING 
RECIPE  kg lb oz MAKE UP INSTRUCTIONS  
Minced Lamb         
Macphie Sausage Roll 
Concentrate 
Water (approx.) 
Mint (Sauce or Flakes) 

1.600 
 

1.000 
2.250 
0.080 

3 
 

2 
5 
0 

8 
 

4 
0 
3 

• Place Macphie Sausage Roll 
Concentrate in a machine bowl and add 
the cold water. 

• Blend together on slow speed. 
• Add the minced lamb and mint, 

thoroughly blend together.  
Total 4.930 10 15   

 
NOTES 

• For Pork n’ Apple filling and Lamb ‘n Mint filling, the quantity of apples and mint used can be regarded as a 
guide.  The levels used can be varied to suit individual tastes. 

• In order to match the salt level of the previous recipe Sausage Roll Concentrate, an extra 150-225g of salt 
may be added per 12.5kg, depending on taste. 

  
 


