NOW EVEN BETTER SAUSAGE ROLL CONCENTRATE

REF: HK200

Review date 02.04.04

macphie

Now Even Better Macphie Sausage Roll Concentrate is a blend of ingredients which forms the basis of sausage meat for use in all baked savoury goods like sausage rolls, pies, pasties, bridies and scotch eggs. It requires only the addition of minced meat (beef or pork) and cold water to produce lightly spiced, totally consistent sausage meat, or savoury filling, which will not shrink during baking.

NOW EVEN BETTER MACPHIE SAUSAGE ROLL CONCENTRATE CONTAINS NATURAL COLOUR.

SAUSAGE ROLL FILLING

RECIPE	kg	lb	oz	MAKE UP INSTRUCTIONS
Minced Beef or Pork	1.600	3	8	Place Macphie Sausage Roll
Macphie Sausage Roll Concentrate Cold Water (approx.)	1.000 2.250	2 5	4 0	Concentrate in a machine bowl and add the cold water.Blend together on slow speed.
				• Add the minced meat and thoroughly blend together. (Add fresh or rehydrated diced onion if a filling for bridies is required at 20% total weight.)
Total	4.850	10	12	

This recipe gives a filling of pipeable consistency. Where automatic depositors are used, up to 10% more water may have to be added.

SAUSAGES

RECIPE	kg	lb	oz	MAKE UP INSTRUCTIONS
Minced Beef or Pork Macphie Sausage Roll Concentrate Cold Water (approx.)	3.000 1.000 2.000	6 2 4	10 4 8	 Place Macphie Sausage Roll Concentrate in a machine bowl and add the cold water. Blend together on slow speed. Add the minced meat and thoroughly blend together.
Total	6.000	13	6]

PORK 'N APPLE FILLING

RECIPE	kg	lb	oz	MAKE UP INSTRUCTIONS
Minced Pork	1.600	3	8	Place Macphie Sausage Roll
Macphie Sausage Roll Concentrate	1.000	2	4	Concentrate in a machine bowl and add the cold water.
Water (approx.)	2.250	5	0	Blend together on slow speed.
Apples (solid pack or rehydrated)	1.600	3	8	• Add the minced meat and apples, thoroughly blend together.
Total	6.450	14	4	

Please note:

Every care has been taken to ensure that the information detailed on this sheet is correct at the time of issue. However, your recipe, other ingredients and processing are outside our control. Therefore, we advise that you carry out prudent trials to check the product makes goods of a satisfactory quality and complies with current legislation.

Macphie of Glenbervie Ltd.,

Glenbervie, Stonehaven, Scotland, AB39 3YG. Tel +44 (0)1569 740641 Fax +44 (0)1569 740677 cservice@macphie.com www.macphie.com

NOW EVEN BETTER SAUSAGE ROLL CONCENTRATE

REF: HK200

Review date 02.04.04

macphie

RECIPE	kg	lb	oz	MAKE UP INSTRUCTIONS
Minced Lamb	1.600	3	8	Place Macphie Sausage Roll
Macphie Sausage Roll				Concentrate in a machine bowl and add
Concentrate	1.000	2	4	the cold water.
Water (approx.)	2.250	5	0	Blend together on slow speed.
Mint (Sauce or Flakes)	0.080	0	3	 Add the minced lamb and mint, thoroughly blend together.
Total	4.930	10	15	

NOTES

 For Pork n' Apple filling and Lamb 'n Mint filling, the quantity of apples and mint used can be regarded as a guide. The levels used can be varied to suit individual tastes.

 In order to match the salt level of the previous recipe Sausage Roll Concentrate, an extra 150-225g of salt may be added per 12.5kg, depending on taste.

Please note:

Every care has been taken to ensure that the information detailed on this sheet is correct at the time of issue. However, your recipe, other ingredients and processing are outside our control. Therefore, we advise that you carry out prudent trials to check the product makes goods of a satisfactory quality and complies with current legislation.

> Macphie of Glenbervie Ltd., Glenbervie, Stonehaven, Scotland, AB39 3YG. Tel +44 (0)1569 740641 Fax +44 (0)1569 740677 cservice@macphie.com www.macphie.com